Suffolk/USA TODAY FINAL California Primary Voters February 26-29

Region:
(N=500) n %
Orange/San Diego 60 12.00
LA 129 25.80
Bay Area 167 33.40
South 96 19.20
North/Central 48 9.60
Hello my name is and | am conducting a survey for Suffolk University and USA TODAY and

| would like to get your opinions on some political questions. This week we are calling California
households. Would you be willing to spend less than five minutes answering some questions?
(If YES, proceed. If NO/UNDECIDED, terminate) Are you a resident of California?

(N=500) n %
Yes 500 100.00
1. Gender
(N=500) n %
Male 223 44.60
Female 277 55.40
2. How likely are you to vote in the Democratic Primary next Tuesday — very likely, somewhat likely,
50-50, or not likely? Or have you already voted?
(N=500) n %
Already voted 127 25.40
Very likely 340 68.00
Somewhat likely 33 6.60
3. Are you registered to vote as a Democrat, Independent, or Republican?
(N=500) n %
Democratic 361 72.20
Independent/No Party Preference/Other ------------------ 139 27.80
4. What is your age category?
(N=500) n %
18-25 Years 45 9.00
26-35 Years 91 18.20
36-45 Years 89 17.80
46-55 Years 90 18.00
56-65 Years 69 13.80
66-75 Years 73 14.60
Over 75 Years 37 7.40
Refused 6 1.20
5. For statistical purposes only, do you consider yourself?
(N=500) n %
White/Caucasian 246 49.20
Black/African American 51 10.20
American Indian/Alaska Native 6 1.20
Asian 34 6.80
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 2 0.40
Hispanic/Latino 154 30.80
Other 6 1.20
Refused 1 0.20
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6. There are 8 active major candidates remaining of the 20 Democrats certified for the California
Democratic Primary ballot for president. I’'m going to read you the names of the 8 active major
candidates. Please tell me who you would vote for or lean toward at this point. If you know who
you would vote for, feel free to stop me at any time. {ROTATE & READ LIST}

(N=500) n %
Elizabeth Warren 60 12.00
Amy Klobuchar 23 4.60
Bernie Sanders 173 34.60
Tom Steyer 17 3.40
Michael Bloomberg 80 16.00
Pete Buttigieg 33 6.60
Joe Biden 70 14.00
Tulsi Gabbard 14 2.80
Undecided 27 5.40
Refused 3 0.60

{FOR 6.1 -6.8}

7. If the Democratic Party doesn’t nominate {INSERT}, who will you vote for in the general election —

will you vote for the eventual Democratic nominee, President Trump, a third party candidate, or
will you skip voting in November?

(N=470) n %
Democratic Nominee 344 73.19
President Trump 30 6.38
Third Party Candidate 37 7.87
Skip voting in November 8 1.70
Undecided 47 10.00
Refused 4 0.85
8. In your gut, do you think Donald Trump will be reelected — yes or no?
(N=500) n %
Yes 189 37.80
No 222 44 .40
Undecided 87 17.40
Refused 2 0.40
9. Currently, a Democrat needs a majority or 1,991 delegates to secure the Democratic nomination

for president. If none of the candidates get to that number by the Democratic convention, should
the candidate who has earned the most delegates be nominated — yes or no?

(N=500) n %
Yes 334 66.80
No 97 19.40
Undecided 68 13.60
Refused 1 0.20
10. Some people have described Michael Bloomberg as arrogant because he skipped the first four

states in the Democratic selection process where voters can examine candidates up close and
personal. Others describe Bloomberg as brilliant for skipping the first four states and focusing his
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time and resources on the Super Tuesday states that contain most of the delegates. Which is
closer to your view — would you say Michael Bloomberg’s approach is arrogant or brilliant?

(N=500) n %
Arrogant 172 34.40
Brilliant 128 25.60
Other 83 16.60
Undecided 115 23.00
Refused 2 0.40
11. Are you comfortable with a Democratic nominee for president who is a billionaire — yes or no?
(N=500) n %
Yes 312 62.40
No 145 29.00
Undecided 40 8.00
Refused 3 0.60
12. Did you watch the CBS debate held on Tuesday night — yes or no?
(N=500) n %
Yes 206 41.20
No 293 58.60
Undecided 0 0.00
Refused 1 0.20

{FOR 12.1, YES}

13.
(N=206)
Joe Biden

Michael Bloomberg

Pete Buttigieg

Amy Klobuchar

Bernie Sanders

Tom Steyer
Elizabeth Warren
Undecided

Refused

n
47
25
27
25
20
12
35
46
4

{FOR 12.1, YES}

Who did better than you expected? {ACCEPT MULTIPLE RESPONSES}

%
22.82
12.14
13.11
12.14

9.71

5.83
16.99
22.33

1.94

14. Who did worse than you expected? {ACCEPT MULTIPLE RESPONSES}
(N=206) n %
Joe Biden 36 17.48
Michael Bloomberg 49 23.79
Pete Buttigieg 37 17.96
Amy Klobuchar 19 9.22
Bernie Sanders 28 13.59
Tom Steyer 8 3.88
Elizabeth Warren 30 14.56
Undecided 37 17.96
Refused 5 2.43
15. Recently, Bernie Sanders continued to defend aspects of the Castro regime in Cuba. Do these
comments make you more or less likely to support Sanders? Or does it make no difference?
(N=500) n %
More likely 40 8.00
Less likely 124 24.80
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No difference 310 62.00
Undecided 24 4.80
Refused 2 0.40
16. How concerned are you that the coronavirus will become a pandemic in the United States —
would you say ... {ROTATE ASCENDING/DESCENDING}

(N=500) n %

Very concerned 197 39.40
Somewhat concerned 158 31.60
Not very concerned 77 15.40
Not at all concerned 60 12.00
Undecided 7 1.40
Refused 1 0.20

{THE FINAL QUESTIONS WILL HELP US CLASSIFY YOUR RESPONSES WITH OTHERS TAKING THE SURVEY}

17. Overall, do you consider yourself liberal, moderate, or conservative?
(N=500) n %
Liberal 259 51.80
Moderate 158 31.60
Conservative 51 10.20
Undecided 28 5.60
Refused 4 0.80
18. Are there any school-aged children in your household?
(N=500) n %
Yes 128 25.60
No 367 73.40
Undecided 3 0.60
Refused 2 0.40
19. Are there any union members in your household?
(N=500) n %
Yes 133 26.60
No 357 71.40
Undecided 6 1.20
Refused 4 0.80
20. What is the highest level of education you have completed?
(N=500) n %
Some high school 24 4.80
High school graduate 52 10.40
Some college 128 25.60
Trade/technical/vocational training 20 4.00
College graduate 176 35.20
Masters or PhD 93 18.60
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Undecided 7
21. What is your annual household income?

(N=500) n

Under $20,000 per year 45
Under $50,000 per year 83
Under $75,000 per year 84
Under $100,000 per year 72
Under $140,000 per year 64
$140,000 per year or more 91
Undecided 61

[THANK YOU FOR YOUR TIME

1.40

%

9.00
16.60
16.80
14.40
12.80
18.20
12.20

. HAVE A NICE DAY/EVENING.]
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